

TABULATION OF BIDS
Sedgwick County, Kansas

Project No.: 795-O-4715; Bridge (RCSH) on 19th Street West between Central and 13th Street North (B493)
Type of Work: Bridge, Grading, Surfacing, Seeding, Guardrail
Place of Letting: Finance Conference Room
Date: February 1, 2022

CONTRACTOR'S NAME:
ADDRESS:

Engineer's Estimate
1144 S. Seneca
Wichita, KS

Bridges, Inc.
P.O. Box 823
Newton, KS 67114

Dondlinger Construction
P.O. Box 398
Wichita, KS 67201

King Construction
301 N. Lancaster Ave
Hesston, KS 67062

ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Clearing and Grubbing	1	LSUM	15,000.00	15,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
Removal of Existing Structures	1	LSUM	30,000.00	30,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
Common Excavation	858	C.Y.	10.00	8,580.00	14.00	12,012.00	10.00	8,580.00	14.00	12,012.00
Rock Excavation	252	C.Y.	12.00	3,024.00	20.00	5,040.00	25.00	6,300.00	20.00	5,040.00
Compaction of Earthwork (Type B) (MR-90)	207	C.Y.	5.00	1,035.00	5.00	1,035.00	1.00	207.00	5.00	1,035.00
Water (Grading)(Set Price)	1	MGAL	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00
Mobilization	1	LSUM	100,000.00	100,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	96,300.00	96,300.00
Field Office & Laboratory (Type A)	1	EA	6,000.00	6,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
Temporary Surfacing Material (Aggregate)(Set Price)	1	C.Y.	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00
Aggregate Base (Special)(6")	2,238	S.Y.	13.00	29,094.00	10.00	22,380.00	10.00	22,380.00	10.00	22,380.00
Aggregate Shoulder (AB-3)(7")	595	S.Y.	20.00	11,900.00	15.00	8,925.00	15.00	8,925.00	15.00	8,925.00
Signing (Object Marker)(Type 3)	4	EA	250.00	1,000.00	150.00	600.00	150.00	600.00	150.00	600.00
Contractor Construction Staking	1	LSUM	20,000.00	20,000.00	6,850.00	6,850.00	6,850.00	6,850.00	6,850.00	6,850.00
Plant Mix Asphalt Mixture - Comm. Grade (7")	585	TON	100.00	58,500.00	85.00	49,725.00	94.00	54,990.00	85.00	49,725.00
Concrete Pavement (10" Uniform)(AE)(Br. Appr.)	106.8	S.Y.	400.00	42,720.00	250.00	26,700.00	290.00	30,972.00	225.00	24,030.00
Bridge Approach Slab Footing	22	C.Y.	400.00	8,800.00	350.00	7,700.00	315.00	6,930.00	450.00	9,900.00
Guardrail, Steel Plate	487.5	L.F.	100.00	48,750.00	61.43	29,947.13	61.43	29,947.13	61.43	29,947.13
Guardrail End Terminal (SKT)	4	EA	4,500.00	18,000.00	3,841.00	15,364.00	3,841.00	15,364.00	3,841.00	15,364.00
Temporary Seeding	1	LSUM	4,000.00	4,000.00	100.00	100.00	1,111.00	1,111.00	100.00	100.00
Temporary Berm (Set Price)	1	L.F.	1.20	1.20	1.20	1.20	1.20	1.20	1.20	1.20
Silt Fence	450	L.F.	3.00	1,350.00	2.00	900.00	3.00	1,350.00	2.00	900.00
Biodegradable Log (9")	98	L.F.	6.00	588.00	4.00	392.00	3.00	294.00	4.00	392.00
Biodegradable Log (12")	98	L.F.	8.00	784.00	5.00	490.00	3.00	294.00	5.00	490.00
Biodegradable Log (20")	118	L.F.	10.00	1,180.00	6.00	708.00	10.00	1,180.00	6.00	708.00
Temporary Ditch Check (Rock)	18	C.Y.	80.00	1,440.00	90.00	1,620.00	65.00	1,170.00	100.00	1,800.00
Sediment Removal (Set Price)	1	C.Y.	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00
Mobilization, Emergency Erosion Control (Set Price)	1	EA	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,250.00
Erosion Control (Class 1, Type C)	1,359	S.Y.	5.00	6,795.00	2.50	3,397.50	2.00	2,718.00	2.50	3,397.50
Soil Erosion Mix	62.5	LBS	14.00	875.00	12.00	750.00	14.50	906.25	12.00	750.00
Water (Erosion Control)(Set Price)	1	MGAL	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00
Seeding	1	LSUM	4,000.00	4,000.00	500.00	500.00	1,388.00	1,388.00	500.00	500.00
Traffic Control	1	EA	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	8,875.00	8,875.00	8,875.00	8,875.00
Pavement Marking (Paint)(White)(4")	1,406	L.F.	2.00	2,812.00	1.25	1,757.50	1.30	1,827.80	1.30	1,827.80
Pavement Marking (Paint)(Yellow)(4")	1,406	L.F.	2.00	2,812.00	1.25	1,757.50	1.30	1,827.80	1.30	1,827.80
Class I Excavation	129	C.Y.	40.00	5,160.00	34.00	4,386.00	45.00	5,805.00	55.00	7,095.00
Class II Excavation	179	C.Y.	200.00	35,800.00	250.00	44,750.00	275.00	49,225.00	65.00	11,635.00
Concrete (Grade 4.0)(AE)	71.9	C.Y.	700.00	50,330.00	875.00	62,912.50	650.00	46,735.00	700.00	50,330.00
Concrete (Grade 4.0)(AE)(SA)	519.3	C.Y.	790.00	410,247.00	610.00	316,773.00	650.00	337,545.00	700.00	363,510.00
Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60)(Epoxy Coated)	149,690	LBS	2.00	299,380.00	1.60	239,504.00	1.45	217,050.50	1.50	224,535.00
Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60)	2,970	LBS	2.00	5,940.00	2.00	5,940.00	1.85	5,494.50	1.40	4,158.00
Pile (Steel)(HP 12x53)	1,860	L.F.	90.00	167,400.00	81.00	150,660.00	70.00	130,200.00	55.00	102,300.00
Slope Protection (Riprap Stone)	282	C.Y.	80.00	22,560.00	76.00	21,432.00	90.00	25,380.00	75.00	21,150.00
GRAND TOTAL				1,437,252.20		1,158,904.33		1,121,318.18		1,125,285.43